

State of California – Natural Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE Law Enforcement Division P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090 www.wildlife.ca.gov

GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor CHARLTON H. BONHAM, Director



Agenda Item C.7 Attachment 4 June 2023

March 28, 2023

Merrick Burden Executive Director Pacific Fishery Management Council 7700 NE Ambassador Place, Suite 101 Portland, OR 97220-1384

RE: Change in California Pacific Management Council Enforcement Consultants Representation

Dear Mr. Burden:

The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW), Law Enforcement Division (LED), requests that Assistant Chief Eric Kord be replaced by Captain Jason Kraus as CDFW's appointed member to the Pacific Management Council's Enforcement Consultants. Furthermore, we also request Lieutenant Scott Cohen be specified as CDFW's designee in Kraus' place.

Respectfully,

David Bess Deputy Director Chief of Enforcement Law Enforcement Division

ec: California Department of Fish and Wildlife

Nathaniel Arnold Asst. Deputy Director Deputy Chief Law Enforcement Division

Eric Kord Assistant Chief Marine Enforcement District Law Enforcement Division

Marci Yaremko State / Federal Fisheries Program Manager Marine Region

Conserving California's Wildlife Since 1870